Mazda Australia Pty Ltd—Mazda2 (DJ) Hatchback

Identifying features

MM0 DJ2HA* 0W 111420 – MM0 DJ2HA* 0W 116874

What are the defects?

On the affected vehicles, the welding between the fuel tank and rollover valve (ROV) may peel off, causing a fuel leak.

What are the hazards?

Fuel leakage would pose a fire risk, potentially creating a hazard for the vehicle occupants and other road users.

What should consumers do?

Mazda Australia will contact all affected customers by mail as soon as parts become available. Customers will be advised to present their vehicle to their preferred Mazda Dealer for the replacement of the fuel tank (which includes the rollover valve) at no charge. Consumers who require further information should contact Mazda Customer Support on 1800 034 411.

Traders who sold this product

Mazda Authorised Dealers

Where the product was sold
Nationally
Dates available for sale
  • 30 January 2015 - 16 February 2016

Recall advertisements and supporting documentation

Responsible regulator

Department of Infrastructure, Regional Development and Cities is the responsible regulator for this recall.

Department of Infrastructure, Regional Development and Cities
Product category